
TOWN OF ACTON, MASSACHUSETTS ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 30, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

MACHINE                 8:00 AM 7 23 28 12 15 8 18 12 123 0.78%

9:00 AM 36 55 70 52 50 44 97 139 543 3.45%

10:00 AM 291 83 101 83 72 55 110 278 1073 6.83%

11:00 AM 306 278 151 117 109 152 121 356 1590 10.11%

                            12:00 PM 324 518 325 455 418 384 133 374 2931 18.64%

1:00 PM 334 587 449 579 642 401 136 387 3515 22.36%

2:00 PM 376 706 616 621 680 468 166 452 4085 25.98%

                              3:00 PM 389 738 781 753 729 484 178 479 4531 28.82%

4:00 PM 407 798 975 806 769 518 189 505 4967 31.59%

5:00 PM 426 836 1044 875 812 561 208 537 5299 33.71%

                              6:00 PM 442 865 1101 913 843 581 224 563 5532 35.19%

7:00 PM 491 980 1209 997 943 651 249 626 6146 39.09%

8:00 PM 510 999 1234 1021 968 669 254 644 6299 40.07%

MACHINE TOTAL   -  FINAL 510 999 1234 1021 968 669 254 644 6299 40.07%

UOCAVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.01%

PROVISIONAL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.01%

HAND COUNT  11 12 18 16 4 9 9 9 88 0.56%

TOTAL VOTED 523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 40.65%

TOTAL # REGISTERED VOTERS--- 1881 2276 2556 2376 2355 1603 693 1981 15721

MODERATOR PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

BLANK 110 239 294 197 179 122 44 162 1347 21.08%

JO-ANN M. BERRY 412 772 956 838 792 551 218 490 5029 78.70%

SCATTERED 1 0 2 2 1 5 1 2 14 0.22%

TOTAL  523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 100.00%
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SELECT BOARD PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

BLANK 132 288 338 244 219 150 52 192 1615 25.27%

FRANCESCA ARSENAULT 389 723 907 784 748 522 209 456 4738 74.15%

SCATTERED 2 0 7 9 5 6 2 6 37 0.58%

TOTAL  523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 100.00%

SCHOOL COMMITTEE PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

BLANK 285 562 613 568 476 322 135 377 3338 26.12%

BENJAMIN BLOOMENTHAL 251 497 613 499 490 386 140 318 3194 24.99%

ANDREW SCHWARTZ 270 531 685 567 562 386 150 339 3490 27.31%

JASON W. FITZGERALD 240 424 587 427 412 254 99 268 2711 21.21%

SCATTERED 0 8 6 13 4 8 2 6 47 0.37%

TOTAL  1046 2022 2504 2074 1944 1356 526 1308 12780 100.00%

MEMORIAL LIBRARY TRUSTEE PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

BLANK 127 275 337 239 223 146 58 186 1591 24.90%

ERIC SCHLESINGER 396 734 912 794 748 531 205 466 4786 74.90%

SCATTERED 0 2 3 4 1 1 0 2 13 0.20%

TOTAL  523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 100.00%
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WATER DISTRICT - MODERATOR PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

BLANK 123 238 303 214 199 121 54 171 1423 22.27%

WILLIAM C. MULLIN 400 772 943 822 772 555 208 480 4952 77.50%

SCATTERED 0 1 6 1 1 2 1 3 15 0.23%

TOTAL  523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 100.00%

WATER DISTRICT - COMMISSIONER PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 6 PCT 6A PCT 7 TOTAL

BLANK 121 268 331 248 211 148 61 185 1573 24.62%

ERIKA AMIR-LIN 402 742 912 788 759 527 201 466 4797 75.07%

SCATTERED 0 1 9 1 2 3 1 3 20 0.31%

TOTAL  523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 100.00%

BALLOT QUESTION 1

LEVY LIMIT OVERRIDE (M.G.L. c. 59, 

21C(g)):

Shall the Town of Acton be allowed to 

assess an additional $6.6 Million in real 

estate and personal property taxes for 

the purposes of funding the operating 

budget of the Public Schools and the 

Municipal Government for the fiscal 

year beginning July first 2024?

BLANK 4 5 9 12 6 5 2 2 45 0.70%

YES 227 440 667 561 503 338 163 292 3191 49.94%

NO 292 566 576 464 463 335 98 360 3154 49.36%

TOTAL 523 1011 1252 1037 972 678 263 654 6390 100.00%
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